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Completion Statem yh^^ryl4

int 't

Commonwealth of, Virginia
State Departmbnt'of . Health Health Department

ldentification Number a-7 s!

Health Department

Name of Company/Corporatibn/lndividual

Address: {l/ /.J c /<ttt tr,< ,, " Telephone:

Owner's Name I -en,^n-r/ /1 "?t r0 vrlc4
,l

Owner's Address 7 Co I g, itl
/t, /,,' Lr-

. /{ BlockLocation of lnstallation: Lot

Section: Subdivision L,$ 4 f'rrr-,

I hereby certify that the onsite
struction permit issued (date)

Other

;L

C.H.S. 203, Bov. a/&1.
l'

sewage disposal system has been installed and completed in accordance with the con-qt* '..r- //? and is in compliance with part.D of the Sewage
Handling and Disposal Regulations and when appropriate the plans and specificatior'ts for the project.

/sg

Date ,

I

Signature and Title
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Health Department
ldentification Number )-r /r

Schematic drawing of sewage disposal and/or water supply system and topographic features.

Show the lot lines of the building site, sketch of property showing any topographic features which may impact on the design of the
well or sewage disposal system, including existing and/or proposed structures and sewage disposal systems and wells within 200
feet. The schematic drawing of the well site or area and/or sewage disposal system shall show sewer lines, pretreatment unit,
pump station, conveyance system, and subsurface soil absorption system, reserve area, etc. When a nonpublic drinking water
supply is to be permitted, show all sources of pollution within 200 feet.

tr The information required above has been drawn on the attached copy of the sketch submitted with the application
Attach additional sheets as necessary to illustrate the design.

l}b pcfmtt is to rilor coNtruction of en op$te rerrgo dkpocrt ryrtem dcsigncd to rcrvc e 3

tffi. home heving e mgimun ful1'timc oceuprncy of 6 pcnonr'

Rorove all ttlcs fronr thc drrinfield surfaca

Divert weter from tbe hourc roof and fuotcr dniuc rway from the the dninfietd rrce rnd tcptic

trnk/ pumP c.hrnber.

rhe housc murt be at leest 20 Jwtfrom the leptic tenl/pump chember, dirtribution hor, or rry

othcr drainficld comPonent'

This permit MAY dso rcquire the use of an efiIuert punP and pump clember (ree pege 4)'

This permit rlso requirer the instrlletion of ln IC$tr (ree pase 5)'

The sqric trnk end/or pudp chmber mult bc b(xldcd with il lcst 6r of grrvel rherc rochor

othcr undcsircrHc oodifionr are cncourtercd'

hdrn ell dreinficld lincs on contour'

Sccdi4rrm oo Pago 3'

This sewage disposal system and/or water supply is to be constructed as specified by
the permit----:z-or attached plans and specifications_.

are) on
it is null and void if conditions are

perm
from those shown on the

No-pa1t installation or used until

Supervisory Sanitarian

the health

This Construction
Permit Valid until

made if n and

necessary, upon n

{Date:

Date:

,tt7) lssued by:

Reviewed by:

Sanitari

!f FHA or VA financing

Srp",'ri.ry Sanitrri"n 
Datg

FILE COPY

Reviewed by Date
c.H.s.2028 Regional Sanitarian
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I.. SYSTEM

2. sYsTEl,

3. SYSTEM
SE9t AGE

PUMP TANK INFORMATION

DESIGNED FOR J BEDROOM HOUSE

DESIGNED FOR PUMPING TO HIGHER ELEVATION

TO ASE f OOO GAL. PUMP TAIiK AND APPROVED
EPFLUENT PUMP SIZED TO PUNP YOO GALLONS

PER CYCLE.

4 SUBMIT SPECOFICATIONS OF PROPOSED PUI"IP TO HEALTH
DEPARTMENT E'OR APPROVAL PRIOR TO PURCH.qSE AND
INSTALLATION

5. SYSTEM WIILL REQUIRE APPROVED AUDIO-VISUAL ALARM
SYS?EM MOUNTED SECURELY AND IN AN APPROPRIATE
LOCATION, CHECK AND GATE VALVES, AND AN ANTI-
SIPHON APERTURE

6. AN ACCESS PORT TO THE PUMP CHAMBER MUST BE EXTENDED TO THE
GROUND SURFACE

Relay in Weather Proof
TYPTCAT OOSI}IG CHAI.IEER llITH PIT,IP Enclosure Cover

lnfluent

i c- "

Pipe
for Pump Removal

Ouick Disconnect
Slidin! Coupler

Effluent
?v

Start Level

1t
2o

T

IL

v-_

Shut-Oll Level

Level Control Switch

High Water
Alarm Switch

I Reserve Capacity
Alter Alarm Sounds

t

Level
Control
Switch

tE

rl

8onl
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soIL EvALuATIoN oF: oakton Subdivislon - I,ot 15

1

2
3
4

5
6
7
I

DATE OF EVALUATION: March 7, 1991

EVALUATOR3 Simon and Assoclatesl Inc' bY ilohn J' Simon

Soil Information SummarY

LandscaPe Position: sidesloPe
Slopel 5-1 4t
il;ih to rock/impervious. strata: >40"
Deoth to seasonal watet taUfE-igt"V mottl'ing or gray coLor):
ilI"*ItJt ;;r;t"a erav mottles were noted
Free water Present? no
Estimated ""il-p"icofiiion 

rate: 50 to 90 min/in
Texture GrouP: III, IV
Percolation test Performed? no

List of Definitions

Structure

vf very fine
f fine
m medlum
c coarse

Texture

So11 Profile DescriPtions

Horizon lrratrix Mottle structure Texture Group Est.PR

Pit 40

1 weak
2 moderate
3 strong

S sand
Si silt
C cIaY
L loam

GR granular
SAB lub angular blockY
B blockY
PR prismatic

LePth

0-6
6-36
36-48

0-5
6-1 4
1 4-42
42-48

0-5
6-14
1 4-42
42-48
Note:

A
Blt
B2t

A
Blt
B.2E
B3t

1 0YR4/3
sYRs/8

1OYR5/8 c 7 .5YR5/8

2f GR
2 f B
2m B

2f GR
2f B
2f B
2m B

2f
2f
2f
2m

3
6
6c
6m
ti

L
c
CL

L
CL
c
c

II
IV
III

II
III
IV
IV

40
90
75

40
60
90
95

1 0YR4/3
1 OYRs

5YR5
5YRs

Pit 41

c 10YR5/6
m 1 0YR6/6

le
la
le

A 1OYR4/
81t 10YR5/
BzE 5YR5/
B3t 5YR5/

One end of the Pi

Pit 42

1 0YR5/6
1 0YR5/6

GR
B
B
B

L
CL
c
c

II
III
IV
IV

40
60
90
95

s a loam with 20t gravel.

30
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Depth Horizon Matrix

0-6
6-1 4
1 4-42
42-48
Note:

A 10YR4/3
Blr 10YR5/6
B2t 5YR5/6 c 10YR5
B3t 5YR5/6 m 10YR6

There is a limestone Pinnac

MottIe Structure

Pit 43

Core 99

7.sYRs/8
sYRs/8

Core 100

Pit 44

Pit 45

Core 1 01

Tex ure GrouP Est. PR

GRLII40
B Ct III 60
Bcrv90Bcrv95

boulder in bne end of the Pit.

2f
2f

ls 2 f
ls 2 m

le or

0-4
4-1 4
1 4-40

0-6
6-24
24-42

0-6
6-30
30-48

0-6
6-1 4
1 4-48

0-4
4-1 4
1 4-48

0-4
4-1 4
1 4-48

0-6
6-36
36-48

A
B1
B2t

A
B1
B2t

A
81t
B,2t

A
Blt
B,2t

A
Blt
82t

A
Blt
B,2t

A
Blt
B,2t

1 0YR4/3
1 0yR6/6
mottled
1 0YR7/8

1 0YR4/3
1 0YR7/6
1 oYRs/s

1 0YR4/3
10rR6/5
1 oYRs/8

1 0YR4/3
1 0YR6/6

7.5yR5/8

1 0YR4/3
1 0YR6/8

7.5YR5/8 m 10

1 0YR4/3
1 0YR6/8

7.5YR5/8 m 10YR

1 0YR4/3
1 0YR6/8
1 oYRs/8

2f GR
2 f B
2m B

L
L
c

II
II
IV

40
40
90

40
40
90

40
60
90

40
60
90

40
60
90

2f GR
2f B
2f B

2
2
2

L
L
c

II
II
IV

L
CL
c

2f
2f
2m

L
CL
c

2f
2f
2m

GR
B
B

GR
B
B

GR
B
B

GR
B
B

II
III
IV

II
III
IV

II
III
IV

II
III
IV

2f
2f

la2mYR6

L
CL
c

L
CL
c

Core 1 02

Core 103

618

f
f
m

2f GR
2f B
2m B

40
60
90

40
90
90

II
IV
IV

L
c
c

31
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VIRGINIA

rEirIIIITIl!EEITE
A,Std4l'Plee...
Tor200Tqr

August 5,1997

Mongomery County Health Deparment
Pepper Street
Christiansburg,V A 24073

RE: hoperty at 1505 Highland Circle SE

Dear Sir:

please be advised that there is no public sewer available to the referenced property. Therefore, the Town

has no objection to your consideration of a septic system permit for this property.

In addition, the referenced property is zoned PR-Planned Residential and a single family dvslling is a

permitted use in this district.

Ptease contact me at 961-l 126 tf lmay be of firther assisance in this mattcr.

Very Truly Yours,

Adele P. Schirmer,
Planning and Engineering Departrnent

cc: Bob Miller, Building Olficial
cc: Alisa Rogers, Development Adminisrator
cc: Everett Stowen, Utility Inspector
cc: Randy Formica, Town Engineer
cc: Meredith Tremel, Town Engineer

o:address/highland/ I 5O5/septic.doc

300 South Main Street O Posr Office Box 90003 tl Blacksburg,Virginia 24062-9003
Email : http : / I w ww.beu. net

Town of Blacksburg



spec\fications:
1. Type of system: Gravity; enhanced flow i; recommended due to the
number of lines
2. Number of bedrooms: 4

3. .Design percolation rate: 90 min/in
4. Installation depth. ?4"

5. Drainfield areat 3144 sg. ft.
6. Length of 3 ft. wtde trench: 1056 ft.
7. LGMI: yes Depth: 54r'

8. Reserve required: 50t

9. Trench spacing: 9 ft. centers

Note: More than 50t reserwe is avaLlable. Although numerous borings
wer-e pl-aced Ln the dralnf teld and reserve area, there ls someprobabllity_that a few pLnnacles of ll.mestone nay be encountered inelther the drainfield or the reaerve. TBIS DRAIN-FIELD SIIOULD NOT BE
INSTALLED TIIIEN THE SOIL IS I{ET DUE TO TEE CONSISTENCY OF THE CI,AY.

32



ication for a sewage Disposal system construction Permit
of Virginia For Department Use Only Health Department

ol Heallh ldentitication Number nto-qr- orZq
Mip Reference

Health Department Date Received

M or85D6 4 6ee To Be Completed By The Appllcant

F"

E New E Repair I Expanded E Condltlonalyestr no

untv ProoertL es Address P.O. Box 392 Phone. 953-2233
Blacksburg, vA . 24060

Mr. Bi I I El I enhogen. 16676s p. o. Box 392 , phone gi!2233_
(Vice-President ) --------T

RI ^t lrqhrrrg, VA ^iO60
to Property EnErance to subdiv ision ls the intersection of Sun se Dr.
and Circle Dr. i; Blacksbur

Oakton Secflon 1 Block Lot 15

Propeqty ldentlflcafion

slzeof Lot/Property 3'0 acres

lppllcdlon lntmnaton
Bu[4ngfildllU
fntermlttent Use

RfdchnUel thr
Termlte Treatment

Basemeht
Flxtures ln Basement

Commctr{et lr.c

$ New
E yes

E yer
E yer
E Slngle Famlly
E Yes
EI Yes

E Yes

tr YesCom merclal/Wastewater
It yes, glve volumes and descrlbe

E'Exlstlng
E No lf yea, descrlbe:

I Multlfamlly Number of Unlts 1 Number of Bedroonrs 4

ENo

El No Number of Patrons Number of Employeea

ENo
ENo

ENo
ENo

Ueter Supply:

noeoadd lnrtellethn:
lf other. deecrlbe

E Publlc
I Prlvate

@ New
I Exisfing

Descrlbe: Blackshurg town water

S Septic tank and dralnfleld I Other

Attirch a site plan (rough sketch) showing dimenslons of property, proposed andlor exlslng structures anddriveways, underground utillties, adiaceni soll absorption systemi, uooies of water, dralnage way', and wellsand springs within 200 feet radius of the center of thi proposed building or dralnlleld. Distances may be paced
orqstamated.

lines .aod bullding .location are clearly ma?ked and the property ls sulflclenily,vlsible to see the to-I give permission to.the processlng'

O!trtlo erdrod a/83

enter onto the property described for the purpose
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oo Cmmmsealth of Vfrginil
Applicefm for r ScrsSe Dispml mdor WrtGr Supdy Perdt

Hcrb DeFba.
$l t5I

g-G- q?

Tpc drnjerp
ElArv F!

Directionr of Pro6rrty

D- qt N^

too ?st-zEor

nn ?|7-zasE t, \'-ffi"q 
Ur,^rlau/b"r9 i

Subdiviaion hLb,,- Section Block rc, l/f
other Prop.rty Identification
Dimension/eizc of totlProperty

' Otbcr App|Ietolrfmdo

I. Bu[@/]edfy
Intcrmiltcot Ur

lI. RcCdcrd.l lho
TcrnicTrmu

Bament
FirtlGs in Basncnt

III. Cmncrhel Usc

Connait:alAreuarr

,Y New
_ Ycs

,I Ycs
iYav Shgte Hmiry

(l6crof BcarcorS-)

r( yes
Xycx,

Ycs

ff yes, give voluneg and describe

Ertilin8

-No 

If pq describc-.--..---- .

-No
_ t{o

l,Idti-furily
(l{ubcr dlhfr 

-)l.Io
No

-No 

Dcscribq-

-No
Nunba of hnrons
Number of Employees

lV. Wser Snppty: x Rrbth
Private

{ uc*

- 
I{cry

Exising
E:ri*ing

V. hopdScr6D&gdMalod:
Omitc Scrrga DiryNl Sysem: -X- Scptic TlrL Dninfrcld 

- 

LPD filound 

- 

O0rr

Publb S€mrctaSo Sycm

Atodr a sir phn (rurgh *ctcb) strorringdincrEbm of prryaty, propccd urd/c oxisting stwtuts and
dmulays, uOcrgtuna udlitiss, adjeocnt oil abrqtiot Er!ilcm, bodios of wdcr, draimge ways. and wells and
qrh8s f,,illrh m ftct radius of thc cerrcr of fu fqoood urcll or dninficH. Distalrcesrnay bc pced c
estimd.

The popcrty lim 0d tuilding lcatior ae cbrly nq*cd ud lhc pqpcrty ie sufrrciortly visible
bthc

cHs m
Slg[lltrrc.o[

orto thc prorpcrty &scrtod fc.the prrpooc of
to
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COMMONWEA UrH of VIRGINIA
Mowgomery County Health Departmeru

rN coopEmroN wrH 210 South Pepper Street
vlRGlNlA SrATE oEPARTMENT oF HEALTH &fitg A

Christiansburg, VA 24o.73

August 8, 1997

Mr. Leonard Meirovitch
c/o Tayloe & Co Bullder
302 Ardmore Street
Blacksburg, Virginla 24060

Dear Mr. Meirovltch:

Enclosed is a copy of your consEruction permiB and other
pertlnent data in reference Eo your Applicatlon for a Sewage
Dlsposal System Consrructton permlt, I. D. No. 160-97-0455.
This permit should be treated as an tmportant document and
should be kept wich rhe deed co rhe properry. If tE should
be lost or damaged, there will be a fee charged for a copy.

AE this time you may begin constructlon of thls system,
which musE comply with all requirements on the enclosedpermit. This permtt is not rransferable.

If you feel any changes are necessary, please conEact. me at
rhe Envtronmental Health offlce at 381-7114 between g;oo
a.m. and 9:OO a.m.

Thank you very much for your cooperation.

Yours truly,

TELEPHONE (540) 381-7100
FAX (540) 381-7104

Uao 7/an,o/,,t
Clare Zaionsky *,'t

Envlronmental Health Speclalist

Enc losure

EH-L.1A

/er

V/DHW,
aorctU lhl e,td ttc eril0,',t*ttt


